41www.bison-america.com  •  e-mail: info@bison-america.com
5
2
3
4
1
513-713-0513  • www.bison-america.com  •  e-mail: info@bison-america.com 41
Code No. Size d
[in]
7-169-602 R8-2 2
7-169-603 R8-3 3
7-169-604 R8-4 4
7-169-605 R8-5 5
7-169-606 R8-6 6
7-169-607 R8-7 7
7-169-608 R8-8 8
7-169-609 R8-9 9
7-169-610 R8-10 10
7-169-611 R8-11 11
7-169-612 R8-12 12
7-169-613 R8-13 13
7-169-614 R8-14 14
7-169-615 R8-15 15
7-169-616 R8-16 16
7-169-617 R8-17 17
7-169-618 R8-18 18
7-169-619 R8-19 19
7-169-620 R8-20 20
3000-R8-M
 ■ R8 round collets - metric
Code No. Size d
[mm]
7-168-603 5C-3 3
7-168-6035 5C-3.5 3.5
7-168-604 5C-4 4
7-168-6045 5C-4.5 4.5
7-168-605 5C-5 5
7-168-6055 5C-5.5 5.5
7-168-606 5C-6 6
7-168-6065 5C-6.5 6.5
7-168-607 5C-7 7
7-168-6075 5C-7.5 7.5
7-168-608 5C-8 8
7-168-6085 5C-8.5 8.5
7-168-609 5C-9 9
7-168-6095 5C-9.5 9.5
7-168-610 5C-10 10
7-168-6105 5C-10.5 10.5
7-168-611 5C-11 11
7-168-6115 5C-11.5 11.5
7-168-612 5C-12 12
7-168-6125 5C-12.5 12.5
7-168-613 5C-13 13
7-168-6135 5C-13.5 13.5
7-168-614 5C-14 14
7-168-6145 5C-14.5 14.5
3000-5C-M
Code No. Collet size Clamping range
[mm] Collets in set
7-168-674 5C 3-26 24
7-168-685 5C 3-25 45
3000-KPL-M
 ■ 5C (385E) collets - metric
 ■ 5C (385E) collets - set - metric
Code No. Size d
[mm]
7-168-615 5C-15 15
7-168-6155 5C-15.5 15.5
7-168-616 5C-16 16
7-168-6165 5C-16.5 16.5
7-168-617 5C-17 17
7-168-6175 5C-17.5 17.5
7-168-618 5C-18 18
7-168-6185 5C-18.5 18.5
7-168-619 5C-19 19
7-168-6195 5C-19.5 19.5
7-168-620 5C-20 20
7-168-6205 5C-20.5 20.5
7-168-621 5C-21 21
7-168-6215 5C-21.5 21.5
7-168-622 5C-22 22
7-168-6225 5C-22.5 22.5
7-168-623 5C-23 23
7-168-6235 5C-23.5 23.5
7-168-624 5C-24 24
7-168-6245 5C-24.5 24.5
7-168-625 5C-25 25
7-168-6255 5C-25.5 25.5
7-168-626 5C-26 26
metric colletsmetric collets